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Alliance Aviation Services Limited announces a full $26 1
year result which includes: . I I I

. Record full year
* Astrong financial performance with increased Prd':gf;;e W dividend of 8.8 cents
(o) (4

Revenue and
flying hours

revenues from a record number of flight hours; up 193%

* Anincrease in operating cash flows and continued
debt reduction;

* The introduction of four additional aircraft; and

* Arecord full year dividend.

Aircraft into the fleet Net debt down by Operating cash flow of
up by 4 $18.3m (26%) $38.3m, up 76%
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Five Revenue Streams

PRCRO

Contract Revenue Wet Lease RPT Revenue Charter Revenue Aviation Services
Long term contract flying Operating Alliance aircraft for Regular public transport (RPT) Short term income from ad- Complementary services
other carriers services to regional ports hoc requests including leases, aerodrome
management and part and
alrcraft sales.

Alliance continues to see revenue growth across all flying categories with aviation services continuing to make a significant

contribution to profit.

» Contract revenue has continued to benefit from growth in schedules across a number of clients and sectors;

* Wet lease hours increased in the year by 105%. These increased hours were from contracted wet lease clients and other
operators who had short to medium term wet lease requirements;
Charter income experienced growth in the year from a broad client base - in particular tourism operators and charter
brokers requesting more capacity than the prior year;
RPT revenues performed in line with expectations; and
Aviation Services continues to develop and grow as a business. There is a steady increasing revenue stream from spare
parts sales, engine and component sales, aerodrome management services and engineering services.




Financial
Summary

For the year ended 30 June 2018




Financial Statements

Alliance has delivered strong results
for the year ended 30 June 2018

Detail 30 June 2018 30 June 2017

Aircraft in service* 33 29
Flight Hours — contracted 18,828 17,872
Flight Hours — wet lease 9,447 4,600
Flight Hours — RPT 4,814 2,038
Flight Hours — charter 1,027 607
Flight Hours — maintenance 496 572
Total Flight Hours 34,612 25,689
Average Staff Numbers 485 435
Revenue per employee (Sk) 511 462
Contract % of Total Revenue 62% 72%

* Includes all operational aircraft whether flying or in heavy maintenance.



Alliance Aviation Services - Income Statement

($ in millions)

Revenue
Contract Revenue
Charter Revenue
Wet lease Revenue
RPT Revenue
Awvation Senvices
Other (Incl FX)

Total revenue
Operating expenses

EBITDA

Depreciation &
Amortisation

EBIT

Finance costs
PBT

Income tax expense
NPAT

Basic EPS

FY18

Actual

153.0
7.9
37.1
36.1
12.9
0.9
247.9
(187.8)
60.1

(30.6)

29.5
(3.4)
26.1
(8.0)
18.1

14.7

FY17
Actual

145.5
5.4
16.7
10.4
21.7
1.3
201.0
(151.0)
50.0

(26.4)

23.6
(4.0)
19.6
(1.1)
18.5

15.3

%

247%
(41%)
(25%)

23%
24%
20%

16%
25%
(15%)
33%

(2%)

(4%)

Observations:

Wet lease revenue increased significantly
throughout the year as a result of flying
performed for a number of operators both
domestically and internationally;

Contract revenue increased as a result of
schedule increases from new and existing
clients;

Charter revenue exceeded expectations in
the year, with the market strengthening —
particularly in the tourism sector;

Alliance invested in additional aircraft,
crew, engineering and operational staff
throughout the year;

Depreciation has increased in line with
aircraft utilisation and increased fleet
units; and

Income tax expense recognised in the
period as a result of accounting profit;
however no cash tax payable.



Alliance Aviation Services - Statement of Financial Position

($ in millions) 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-17
Cash 11.8 3.5
Receivables 31.3 30.4
Inventory 50.9 43.0

Total current assets 94.0 76.9
PP&E 177.4 173.2
Intangibles 0.4 —

Total non-current assets 177.8 173.2

Total assets 271.8 250.1
Trade & other payables 31.0 22.4
Borrowings 3.1 14.2
Current tax liabilities 0.1 0.1
Provisions / other 7.4 6.0

Total current liabilities 41.6 42.7
Borrowings 61.9 60.8
Deferred tax liability 8.9 1.0
Provisions / other 1.6 1.3

Total non-current liabilities 72.4 63.1

Total liabilities 114.0 105.8

Net assets 157.9 144.3

Leverage ratio (D/EBITDA) 1.08 1.50

Observations:

Cash has increased over the year as a
result of increased profitability and
enhanced cash flow management;

Inventory includes all remaining stored
aircraft and ex-Austrian Fokker spare parts
acquired during the year;

PP&E has increased due to the addition of
additional fleet units;

Payables include the balance of ex-
Austrian Fokker spare parts — payable by 3
September 2018;

Total borrowings reduced by S10M; and

Net asset position has increased 9% on
prior year comparative.




Alliance Aviation Services - Cash Flow Statement Observations-

Fy18 Fy17

($in millions) , , , , , , — o | d h fl d toi d
Receipts from customers (inclusive of GST) 269.2 218.4 ncreas_e Cas OW u_e OLINProvc
Payments to suppliers (inclusive of GST) (227.5) (192.9) operatlonal and financial performance;
Net interest paid (3.4) (3.8) * Increased contribution from aviation
Income tax paid (0.1) (0.1) services (excl. aircraft trading);

Net cash inflow (outflow) from operating activities 38.3 21.7 * Increase in PPE payments as Alliance

, _ brings additional aircraft into the fleet;

Net payments for aircraft, property, plant & equipment (14.9) (13.5)

e oe Cash How 034 8o * Borrowings redL.Jced in the year by double
Proceeds from borrowings 4.1 2.5 that of the previous year, and
Repayment of borrowings (14.1) (7.5) * Record dividend payments.
Dividends paid (4.8) (1.9

Net cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities (14.8) (6.9)
Netincrease (decrease) in cash & cash equivalents 8.6 1.3
Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning of period 3.5 2.1
Effects of currency translation on cash and cash (0.3) 00

equivalents

Cash & cash equivalents at the end of the half year 11.8 3.4




Contracted Revenue Terms
Contract 1 |
Contract 2
Contract 3
Contract 4
Contract 5
Contract 6
Contract 7
Contract 8
Contract 9

Contract 10

Contract 11
Contract 12
Contract 13
Contract 14

Contract 15

June 2011 June 2012 June 2013 June 2014 June 2015 June 2016 June 2017 June 2018 June 2019 June 2020

Previous Contract B Current Contract
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Phosphate

’ Copper / Gold

Silver / Lead / Zinc

N/

The diagram above outlines Alliance’s exposure across the top 15 contracts for FY19
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Non Commodity RPT

Commodity

Sector
Exposure
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ATB”

n Technik Bratislav.

WINGMAN

Long-term heavy Wyvern Wingman Extension to
maintenance provider certification Rolls Royce total
care program
& BARS eses
[ IOSA ey ‘/ KLV
g;f;g uk engineering
95% OTP Renewed IOSA BARS Gold standard Long-term
certification in FY18 achieved heavy maintenance

provider
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Outlook
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Alliance maintains a positive outlook for its financial performance for FY19

Contract flying expected to increase as extra demand for services are
requested from the resources sector. Long term tourism contracts will also
increase in FY19;

Long term contracted wet lease hours to continue to increase through the
year. Short to mid term wet lease contracts also expected to continue on
current trends;

The charter sector has strengthened and it is expected to add increased
contribution in FY19. Both inbound and domestic tourism sectors are
seeing increased activity.

Aviation services will continue to increase its contribution from spare parts
sales, engine and component leasing, aerodrome management services and
engineering services.

The Directors recognise the need to reward shareholders. The Board of
Alliance is very aware of the need for good capital management in these
times of significant operating cash flows. With significant franking credits, a
dividend is an efficient distribution mechanism and the Board is monitoring
future dividend payouts along with the needs of the business into the
future.
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Reliance on third party information

This presentation was prepared by Alliance Aviation Services Limited (ACN 153 361 525) (“Alliance”). This presentation may contain information that has been derived from publicly available sources
that have not been independently verified. No representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information.

Presentation is summary only

The information contained in this presentation is in summary form only and does not purport to be complete. It should be read in conjunction with Alliance’s full year June 2018 annual report. Any
information or opinions expressed in this presentation are subject to change without notice and Alliance is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained within this
presentation.

Not investment advice

This presentation is not intended to be, and should not be considered to be, the giving of investment advice by Alliance or any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers. The
information provided in this presentation has been prepared without taking into account the recipient’s investment objectives, financial circumstances or particular needs. Each party to whom this
presentation is made available must make its own independent assessment of Alliance after making such investigations and taking such advice as may be deemed necessary.

No offer of securities
Nothing in this presentation should be construed as either an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell Alliance securities in any jurisdiction.
Forward looking statements

This presentation may include forward looking statements. Although Alliance believes the expectations expressed in such forward looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, these
statements are not guarantees or predictions of future performance, and involve both known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are beyond Alliance’s control. As a result,
actual results or developments may differ materially from those expressed in the statements contained in this presentation. Investors are cautioned that statements contained in this presentation are
not guarantees or projections of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from those projected in forward looking statements. Past performance is not a reliable
indication of future performance.

No Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither Alliance or any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers accepts, and each expressly disclaims, any liability, including
without limitation any liability arising from fault or negligence, for any errors or misstatements in, or omissions from, this presentation or any direct, indirect or consequential loss arising from the use of
this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with it.
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